with the provisions of section 56 of the Greater New York Charter, hereby 
recommends to the Board of Aldermen the establishment of the grade of 
position of Janitor in the Normal College of The City of New York, in addi-
tion to those already existing therein, with salary at the rate of five thousand 
five hundred dollars ($5,500) per annum, for one (1) incumbent. 

Resolved, That the Board of Aldermen hereby approves of and concurs in the 
above resolution and fixes the salary of said position as set forth therein. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, November 9, 1909. 
Received from his Honor the Mayor, November 23, 1909, without his approval or

[...]

Resolved, That the B4ard of Estimate and Apportionment be and it is hereby 
requested to further amend a resolution adopted by said Board on September 14, 1906, 
authorizing an issue of Corporate Stock, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the 
Greater New York Charter. in the sum of two hundred and twenty-five thousand 
dollars ($225,000) for the purpose of nroviding means for the erection of buildings, 
and for improving, permanently bettering and equipping property purchased for the 
use of tuberculosis sanatorium located in the Town of Mount Hope, Orange County, 
State of New York, as amended by said Board on December 18, 1908.